
Satiate Agri Limited 
CIN: L24111MP1986PLC003741 

Regd. Office: 31, Sneh Nagar, F. No.18, Vatsalay Chamber, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452001 
Contact: 9302102378; Email Id: shabachemicals@gmail.com; Website: www.satiateagri.com 

 
October 01, 2025 
 
To, 
 
BSE Limited, 
25th Floor, Phiroze  
Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai-400001 
BSE Scrip Code: 524546 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Subject: Declaration of results pursuant to Regulation 44 (3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015, as 
amended for remote voting and E-voting at the 38th Annual General Meeting (AGM), held on 
Tuesday, 30th September, 2025. 
 
In continuation to our communication to your good office dated 30th September, 2025, regarding the 
proceedings of AGM  and with reference to the captioned subject, we are enclosing herewith the details of 
Voting Results of the Company held through Video Conferencing (“VC”)/Other Audio Visual Means 
(“OAVM”) at 05:00 P.M. and concluded at 05:13 P.M.  
 
The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Ajit Jain Practicing Company Secretary (FCS: 
3933; C.P. No. 2876) as Scrutinizer to scrutinize e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. 
 
We are enclosing herewith below mentioned Reports for your perusal: 
 

1. Voting Results (Remote E-voting and Venue E-voting) on the resolutions covered under Item nos. 1 to 10 
as set forth in the Notice of AGM dated 06th September, 2025 of the Company, pursuant to Regulations 44 
(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 
 

2. Consolidated Report of Scrutinizer’s on voting through remote E-voting and venue E-voting at AGM in 
terms of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the rules made thereunder and applicable provisions of the 
SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 
 

All the resolutions contained in the Notice of the AGM were approved by a requisite majority of the 
members of the Company and all resolutions are deemed to be passed on 30th September, 2025 i.e. the date 
of Annual General Meeting. 
 
You are requested to please take on record the above submission for your reference and further needful. 
 
 
Thanking You, 
Yours Faithfully, 
For Satiate Agri Limited 
 
 
Priya Bhandari 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
 
Encl.: a/a 



General information about company

Scrip code 524546

NSE Symbol NOTLISTED

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED

ISIN INE06DM01015

Name of the company SATIATE AGRI LIMITED

Type of meeting AGM

Date of the meeting / last day of receipt of postal ballot forms (in case of Postal Ballot) 30-09-2025

Start time of the meeting 05:00 PM

End time of the meeting 05:13 PM



Scrutinizer Details

Name of the Scrutinizer CS Ajit Jain

Firms Name Ajit Jain & Co.

Qualification CS

Membership Number F3933

Date of Board Meeting in which appointed 06-09-2025

Date of Issuance of Report to the company 30-09-2025



Voting results

Record date 23-09-2025

Total number of shareholders on record date 1701

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy

a) Promoters and Promoter group 0

b) Public 0

No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing

a) Promoters and Promoter group 4

b) Public 16

No. of resolution passed in the meeting 10

Disclosure of notes on voting results



Resolution(1)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in
the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered

CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION THE AUDITED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST
MARCH, 2025 TOGETHER WITH THE REPORTS OF THE BOARD OF
DIRECTORS AND AUDITORS THEREON.

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of votes
– in favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter
and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

896300

850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 896300 850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

2030900

787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2030900 787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Total 2927200 1637500 55.9408 1637500 0 100 0

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions



Resolution(2)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in
the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
APPOINTMENT OF MR. SAMYAK JAIN (DIN: 09234890), WHO RETIRES
BY ROTATION AND BEING ELIGIBLE, HAS OFFERED HIMSELF FOR
REAPPOINTMENT.

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=
[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

896300

850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 896300 850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

2030900

787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2030900 787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Total 2927200 1637500 55.9408 1637500 0 100 0

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions



Resolution(3)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered APPOINTMENT OF STATUTORY AUDITORS OF THE COMPANY AND FIX
THEIR REMUNERATION AND IN THIS REGARD.

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=
[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

896300

850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 896300 850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if applicable)

Total

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

2030900

787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2030900 787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Total 2927200 1637500 55.9408 1637500 0 100 0

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions



Resolution(4)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in
the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
APPOINTMENT OF M/S. AJIT JAIN & CO., PRACTICING COMPANY
SECRETARY AS SECRETARIAL AUDITOR FOR TERM OF FIVE (5)
CONSECUTIVE YEARS AND FIXATION OF REMUNERATION THEREOF.

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

896300

850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 896300 850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

2030900

787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2030900 787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Total 2927200 1637500 55.9408 1637500 0 100 0

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions



Resolution(5)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in
the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
APPROVAL FOR CREATION OF SECURITY ON THE ASSETS OF THE
COMPANY AS PER PROVISIONS OF SECTION 180(1)(A) OF THE
COMPANIES ACT, 2013 UP TO RS. 100 CRORES.

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

896300

850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 896300 850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

2030900

787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2030900 787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Total 2927200 1637500 55.9408 1637500 0 100 0

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions



Resolution(6)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered APPROVAL THE BORROWING LIMITS OF THE COMPANY UNDER
SECTION 180(1)(C) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013.

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=
[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

896300

850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 896300 850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if applicable)

Total

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

2030900

787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2030900 787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Total 2927200 1637500 55.9408 1637500 0 100 0

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions



Resolution(7)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in
the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
APPROVAL FOR MAKING INVESTMENTS, GIVE LOANS, GUARANTEES
AND SECURITY IN EXCESS OF LIMITS SPECIFIED UNDER SECTION 186
OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013.

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

896300

850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 896300 850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

Total

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

2030900

787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if
applicable)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2030900 787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Total 2927200 1637500 55.9408 1637500 0 100 0

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions



Resolution(8)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered TO APPROVE THE APPOINTMENT OF MR. SWAPNIL RATHI (DIN:
01074108) AS AN INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY.

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=
[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

896300

850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 896300 850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if applicable)

Total

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

2030900

787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2030900 787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Total 2927200 1637500 55.9408 1637500 0 100 0

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions



Resolution(9)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered TO APPROVE THE APPOINTMENT OF MRS. GARIMA MAHAJAN (DIN:
06743569) AS AN INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY.

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=
[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

896300

850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 896300 850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if applicable)

Total

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

2030900

787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2030900 787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Total 2927200 1637500 55.9408 1637500 0 100 0

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions



Resolution(10)

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the
agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered TO APPROVE THE APPOINTMENT OF MR. MOHD TARIQUE (DIN:
03352670) AS AN INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY.

Category Mode of
voting

No. of
shares
held

No. of
votes
polled

% of Votes polled
on outstanding

shares

No. of
votes – in

favour

No. of
votes –
against

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

% of Votes
against on votes

polled

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=
[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter and
Promoter
Group

E-Voting

896300

850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 896300 850000 94.8343 850000 0 100 0

Public-
Institutions

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot
(if applicable)

Total

Public- Non
Institutions

E-Voting

2030900

787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot
(if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2030900 787500 38.7759 787500 0 100 0

Total 2927200 1637500 55.9408 1637500 0 100 0

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution



Details of Invalid Votes

Category No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions





AJIT JAIN
M.Com, L.L.B. (Hons.), FCS

Mobi le : 9 4250-537 1 0, E-mail : ajitjai n84@gmai l.com

0$ AJIT JAIN & CO.
COMPANY SECRETARIES

'PREM VILLA 84, Kailash Park Colony,

Near Geeta Bhawan, INDORE-452 001

'f o,

The Chairman'
38'h Annual General Meeting of

Dear Sit

on io.tauy, 30'h September, 2021 ?t 05:00 P'Y: OST)'

suB: consotidated Scrutinizer's Report on Remote E-Voting and E-voting at the Annual

General Meeting (AGM) to the members attending through video conferencing/other

Audio Visual Means (VC/OAVM; i. ,"sp..t li!ryS.' AGNI of Satiate Agri Limited held

it Jain & Co'' Practicing Company Secretaries' Indore

theBoardofDirectorsoTsarttraklndustriesLimitedfor
e e-voting process and e-voting at the 

-Annual 
General

ns of Section 108 of the Companies Act' 2013 and Rule 20 of

istratio"; Amendment iules' 2014 as amended and in

SEBI(ListingobligationsandDisclosureRequirements)

Regulations ,2015, us u-t"ded ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

No. 09/2024 dated iO" SeptemU er' 2024 issued by the Minis

..uA tog"tner with f'"uiout c11u$lissued by MCA in.th

circular No. sEBVIiolCrolcrD-PoD-2/P lcrV2024l1 33 dated

Securities and Exchange Board of India i'(;ul;'tread toqether with previous circulars issued by

BI Circularr";, th" notice OateOb6'h SeptembT'20251?s confirmed by

to the lur.^u..r- itrorrih electronic mode whose email addresses are

""yij"p"titory 
ParticipL'y Registrar & Share Transfer Agent'

The Management of the Company is responsible to ensure the c

the Companies Act, Rules made ihereunder and circulars issued

and SEBI relating to g at the

contained in the No Scrutini

remote e-voting and o ensure

a fair and transparent manner and is restricted to making a Sc

in "favof" o, "aguinst" on the resolutions proposed in the notic

provided bY Central DePositor

ih. Rtl.t and engaged bY the

ancl e-voting at the 38'h AGM

GM.

B

Report of scrrtini"", onE*t" E-Voting * n-vffit tne 38', AGM of SATIATE AGRI LIMITED



l,

I do hereby submit my repott as unqer:

The company had appointed central Depository Sel-\iices (India) Limited (cDsL) for conducting

the voting through r"i,'ot. e-voting 
",td 

;:;;ilg at the 38'' AGM and platform for VC/ OAVM

facility fo'-r participation in the 38'h AGM'

As mentioned in the Notice, the proceedings of the AGM were deemed to be conducted at the

Registered office "i;;c";pany 
and ,tt. .itn" was deemed to be the venue of AGM'

TheshareholdersoftheCompanyaSonthe.cut-offdatei'e.23.oSeptember,202'5,wereentitled
to vote on the resolutions stated in tt''t- Notice of the 38'n Annual General Meeting of the

CompanY.

The remote e-voting opened on Saturda Y, 21" September ' 2025 at 09'00 a'm' and ends on

Monday,29'o September,2025 at 05'00 p'm'

9'n SePtember,2025'

of the ComPani d

also released an h

5. 
urnal, Indore and n

After closure of e-voting at the AGM, the votes cast through e-voting at the -AGM 
and through

remote e-voting prio, io-tn. date of AGM were unblocked b'-v me as a Scrutinizer in the presence

of Mr. palkesh and Ms. Moksha Bom *ho acted as iht witne'ses' who are not in the

emploYment of the ComPanY'

Inow,submitmylconsolidatedScrutinizer'sReportontheresultofvotingthroughremotee-
votins and e-votini ut tnt 38* AGM as under'

2.

-J

4

5

6

,7

8

Report of scrutinizer on n"^*" g-voting a r-vfrrg;the 3B'n AGM of ,ATIATE AGRI LIMITED

2



Item No. l-Ordinary Resolution

CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION THE AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
TI{E COMPA.NY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31.ST MARCH, 2025

TOGETHER WITTI TIIE REPORTS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND
AUDITORS THEREON.

Votes in favor of the
Resolution

Votes against the Resolution Invalid Votes

No. of
Memb

ers

No.
of

Votes

Valid
Votes

I 4:
(3/8)*1

00

5 7:(6/8)*10
0

3:13+6) 9 l0

E-voting
at the
AGM
Remote
E-votins

53 1637500 100% 1637s00

Total 53 1637s00 1000 1637s00

Report of Scrutinizer on Remote E-Voting & E-Voting at the 3B'h AGM of SATIATE AGRI LIMITED

2



Item No. 2- OrdinarY Resolution

APPOINTMENT OF MR. SAMYAK JAIN
ROTATION AND BEING ELIGIBLE'
REAPPOINTMENT.

(DIN:
HAS

09234890), wHo RETTRES BY

OFFERED IIIMSELF FOR

lvliauIEr

of Voting

Total
valid
votes

No. of
Member

s

No.
of

Votes

No. of
Votes

o/o of
Total

Numbe
rof

No. of
Nlembe

rS

Voted

No.
of

Vot
es

g:(3+6) 9 10
I J 4-

(3/8)* I
00

f 6 7:(6lg)xl
00

E-voting
at the
AGM

53 1637500 r00% 1637500
Remote
E-voting 1637500
Total 53 1637500 100%

ReportofscrutinizeronRemoteE-Voting&E-VotingatthegS,hAGMofSATIATEAGRIL|MITED

A



Item No.3- OrdinarY Resolution

APPOINTMENT QF STATUTORY AUDITORS OF THE COMPANY AI\D FIX THEIR

REMUNERATION AIID IN THIS REGARD.

Total
valid
votes

Invatid Votes

n
oh of
Total

Numbe
rof

Valid

No. of
Membe

rS

Voted

No. of
Member

s

No.
of

Votes

I J 4-
(3/8)* I

00

5 6 7:(6/8)*1
00

g:(l+6) 9 l0

E-voting
at the
AGM
Remote
E-votins

53 1637s00 t00% 1637500

Total {? 1637500 100% 1637500

Report of scrutinizer on Remote E-Voting & E-Voting st the g|'h AGM of SATIATE AGRI LIMITED

5



Item No. 4- Ordinarv Resolution

APPOINTMENT OF M/S. AJIT JAIN & CO., PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARY
AS SECRETARIAL AUDITOR FOR TERM OF FIVE (5) CONSECUTIVE YEARS AND
FIXATION OF REMUNERATION THEREOF.

Manner
of Voting

Votes in favor of the
Resolution

Votes against the
Resolution

Total
valid
votes

Invalid Votes

No. of
Member
s Voted

No. of
Votes

o/n of
Total

Numbe
rof

Valid
Votes

No. of
Membe

rS

Voted

No,
of

Vot
es

oh of
Total

Number
of Valid
Votes

No. of
Member

S

No.
of

Votes

1 4-
(318)*1

00

8=(3+6) 9 r0

E-voting
at the
AGM
Remote
E-votins

53 I 637500 t00% I 637s00

Total 53 1637s00 1000 1637500
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Item No. 5- SPecial Resolution

APPROVAL FOR CREATION OF SECURITY ON THE ASSETS OF THE COMPANY

AS PER PROVISIONS OF SECTION 180(1XA) oF THE COMPANIES ACT', 2013 UP

TO RS. 1OO CRORES.

Manner
of Voting

Votes in favor of the
Resolution

Votes against the
Resolution

Total
valid
votes

Invalid otes

No. of
Member
s Voted

No. of
Votes

To of
Total

Numbe
rof

Valid
Votes

No. of
Membe

rs
Voted

No.
of

Vot
ES

Vo of
Total

Number
of Valid
Votes

No. of
Member

s

No.
of

Votes

1
3-(3+6) 9 U

E-voting
at the
AGM
Remote
E-votins

53 l 637s00 t00% I 637500

Total 53 1637500 1000h 1637500

Report of scrutinizer on Remote E-Voting & E-Voting at the 38'h AGM of SATIATE AGRI LIMITED
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Item No. 6- Special Resolution

APPROVAL THE BORROWING LIMITS OF THE COMPANY UNDER SECTION

180(1XC) OF THE COMPANIES ACT,2013.

Manner
of Voting

Votes in favor of the
Resolution

Votes against the
Resolution

Total
valid
votes

Invalid Votes

No. of
Member
s Voted

No. of
Votes

%o of
Total

Numbe
rof

Valid
Votes

No. of
Membe

rs
Voted

No.
of

Vot
CS

Vo of
Total

Number
of Valid
Votes

No. of
Member

S

No.
of

Vote

6 9 10

E-voting
at the
AGM
Remote
E-votins

53 I 637s00 r00% I 637500

Total 53 1637s00 100" 1637s00

c.P.
IN

\

Report of Scrutinizer on Remote E-Voting & E-Voting st the 3B'h AGM of SATIATE AGRI LIMITED
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Item No. 7- SPecial Resqlution

APPROVAL FOR MAKING
SECURITY IN EXCESS OF
COMPANIES ACT, 2013.

INVESTMENTS, GIVE LOANS, GUARANTEES AND

LIMITS SPECIFIED UNDER SECTION 186 QF THE

lnvalid otes

No. of
Member
s Voted

No. of
Votes

oh of
Total

Numbe

(3/8)*1
00

No. of
Membe

rs

No.
of

Vot

ah ol
Total

Number

I\ 0.

of
Votes

10

E-voting
at the
AGM

1637500
Remote
E-voting

53 1637500 100%

1637500
Total 53 1637500 100%

Report of scrutinizer on Remote E-Voting & E'Voting qt the gg'h AGM of SATIATE AGRI LIMITED
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Item No. 8- SPecial Resolution

ToAPPROVETHEAPPOINTMENTQFMR.SWAPNILRATHI(DIN:01074108)AS
AN INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR QF THE COMP,ANY.

Total
valid
votes

lnvalid otes

No. of
Votes

o/o of
Total

Numbe
-^f

No. of
Membe

No.
of

Vot

oh of
Total

Number
^f I/oliil

1\O.

of
Votes

10

(3/8)*1
00

E-voting
at the
AGM
Remote
E-votins

53 1637s00 rcD% 1637s00

Total 53 1637500 1000 1637500

Report of scrutinizer on Remote E-Voting & E-Voting qt the 38'h AGM of SATIATE AGRI LIMITED
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Item No. 9- Special Resolution

TO APPROVE TIIE A.PPOINTMENT OF MRS. GARIMA MAHAJAN (DIN: 06743569)

AS AN INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR OF THE CQMPANY.

Manner
of Voting

Invalid Votes

No. of
Member

oh of No. of
Membe

rs -:t

No. oh of
Iotal

No.
of

Votes

(3/8)*l
00

6 g:(3+6) 9 10

E-voting
at the
AGM
Remote
E-votine

53 1637500 100% 1637500

Total 53 r637500 l00o/o 1637s00

Report of Scrutinizer on Remote E-Voting & E-Voting at the 38h AGM of SATIATE AGRI LIMITED
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Item No. 10- SPecial Resolution

ToAPPROVETHEAPPOINTMENToFMR.MOHDTARIQUE(DIN:03352670)AS
AN INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY.

percentage oJ'votes cast in favour or against the resolutions is calculated based on the Valid

Votes cait through Remote E-Voting and E-Voting at the AGM.

ReportofscrutinizeronRemoteE.Voting&E-Votingqtthe3BhAGMofSATIATEAGRIL(MITED

Manner
of Voting

Votes in favor of the
Resolution

Votes against the
Resolution

Invalid Votes

ok of
Total

Numbe
' .,r ofi ::

rt"V;Hd l{

Votes'

No. of
Membe

rs
Yoted

-_.-
5

No.
af

,,.Sgt::'
.. .:QSt'::,i

.x

No. of
Member

s

No.
of

Votes

6 7:(6/B)*1
00

8:(3+6) 9 t0
I ) 3 4-

(3/8)*1
00

E-voting
at the
AGM

I 637s00
Remote
E-voting

53 t 637s00 100%

r637s00
Total 53 r637500 100%

t2



Based on the above information, you may kindly announce the result of remote e-voting prior

the 38'hAGM and e-voting at the 38* AGM'

All relevant record of remote e-voting prior and at the 38'r'AGM will remain in my safe custody

until the chairman of the meeting considers, approves and signs the Minutes of 38'n Annual

General Meeting and the same shall be handed over thereafter to the Chairman of the Meeting/

Company Secretary of the company for safe keeping'

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully

Scrutinizer
For Ajit Jain & Co.,
Company Secretaries

To be countersigned by the Chairman

F \c" f;a.-A,
Ajit Jain
Proprietor
FCS:3933; CPt2876
Place: Indore
Date:30-09-2025
UDIN: F003933G0 0l 407 491

Mr. Sudhir Jain

Peer Review Certificate No. 6478 12025

PCS Unique ID NO:S1998MP023400

The following were the witnesses to the unblocking the vote cast t&rough remote e-voting.

.t-){JL'* \Y4*'
Mr. Palkesh Ms. Moksha Bum
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